

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Parul Sharma

WP(C) 2666/2023
.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. Atharv Mahajan, Advocate
Vice Mr. Deepika Mahajan, Advocate

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through:- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

ORDER
09.02.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 24.11.2023 had directed respondent nos. 1 to 4 to file objections. In the meanwhile, notice was to be issued to the respondent no. 5

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notice issued to the respondent no. 5 through registered post on 06.11.2023 have not been received back served of un-served. However, objections have not been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Today Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate has caused appearance on behalf of respondent no. 5.

In the interest of justice last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file objections, failing which, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 04.03.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
09.02.2024
Sapna Bamotra