

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2666/2023

Parul Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Bharti, Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Deepika Mahajan, Sr. Advocate

V/s

U T of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 is directed to file reply
by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List again on **27.12.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
14.10.2025
Javid Iqbal